Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION HONORING VICKY MORALES

RESOLUTION #11-079

WHEREAS, Vicky Morales began her career with Ingham County in November 1977, as a full-time Clerk-Typist I for Project Health in the Ingham County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, in January 1979, she was promoted to a full-time Clerk Typist II in the Child Health Center; and

WHEREAS, in November 1983, she was promoted to an Account Clerk II position in Health/Clinic Services unit; and

WHEREAS, in November 1985, she was assigned to the Health/Central Reception/Billing Unit and in October 1992, was reclassified as a Billing and Reporting Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Vicky's level of care and concern transferred to the many clients who sought services at the Ingham County Health Department, who didn't have a good command of the English language, and countless times Vicky was asked to translate in the clinics; and

WHEREAS, Vicky helped organize many activities in the Health Department that helped build employee morale and camaraderie. She was instrumental in forming the Employee Wellness Committee, securing equipment for the fitness room in the Human Services Building.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Vicky Morales for her 33 years of dedicated service to the community and for the contributions she has made to the Ingham County Health Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board wishes her continued success in all of her future endeavors.

HUMAN SERVICES: Yeas: Tennis, McGrain, Koenig, Nolan, Vickers, Dougan

Nays: None Absent: None Approved 2/28/11